Arizona Telemedicine Council Agenda October 16, 2024

• Call to Order & Welcome

- Robert "Bob" Burns
 - Chair, Arizona Telemedicine Council
 - Co-founder, Arizona Telemedicine Program
 - Chair, Arizona Corporation Commission, Retired
 - President, Arizona State Senate, Retired
 - Elected Member BOD CAP, Retired
 - Member of the Arizona House of Representatives, Retired
- Michael Holcomb, BS
 - Interim Director and Associate Director, Information Technology, Arizona Telemedicine Program, College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona
 - PI, Southwest Telehealth Resource Center
- Announcement and Welcome of Scientific Advisor to the Arizona Telemedicine Program and College of Medicine Tucson
- Veteran-centric Informatics Fellowship Projects at the Phoenix VA ~20 min
 - Mark Zubriski, PhD, MD, FACP
 - Chief Health Informatics Officer, Phoenix VA Healthcare System
- Arizona Perinatal and Pediatric Psychiatry Access Lines ~20 min
 - Saira Kalia, MD, MBBS
 - Associate Professor of Psychiatry, College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona
 - Director, Arizona Perinatal & Pediatric Psychiatry Access Lines
- Language Services 101: A Foundation for Health Equity ~20 min
 - Daniel Halberg, Spanish<>English Certified Health Care Interpreter, NBCMI, OHA
 - Training Manager, Linguava Interpreters



Arizona Telemedicine Council Agenda (Continued) October 16, 2024

• Ronald S Weinstein, MD Telehealth Student Scholars Series:

Regulating Telehealth and Weight-Loss Drugs: Access, Monitoring, and Marketing Practices ~25 min

- o Allison Rascon, BS
 - Fellow, Health Law & Policy Program, James E. Rogers College of Law, University of Arizona
- Tara Sklar, JD, MPH
 - Faculty Director, Health Law & Policy Program, James E. Rogers College of Law, University of Arizona
 - Associate Director of Telehealth Law & Policy, Arizona Telemedicine Program, UA College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona
- Arizona Telemedicine Program Updates ~20 min
 - Carrie Foote, BS, BA
 - Associate Director of Administration, Arizona Telemedicine Program, College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona
 - Program Administrator, Southwest Telehealth Resource Center
 - Michael Holcomb, BS
 - Interim Director and Associate Director, Information Technology, Arizona Telemedicine Program, College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona
 - PI, Southwest Telehealth Resource Center
- New Business
- Adjournment

